
Secondary 4 & 5NA
WA will be conducted during curriculum time on the specified date or week for TG1 & TG2 students
Note: Submission date/week for Alternative Assessment (AA)
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Date Subjects Topics Subjects Topics Subjects Topics
12 - 16 Jan Term 1 Week 2 English Language Situational Writing (50 mins) English Language Continuous Writing (50 mins) English Language Cloze Passage & 

Comprehension (50 mins)
TG1 Date
TG2 Date
19 - 23 Jan Term 1 Week 3 Mother Tongue Language Functional Writing Mother Tongue Language Functional Writing Mother Tongue 

Language
Paper 1 (e-assessment)

TG1 Date
TG2 Date
26-30 Jan Term 1 Week 4 Mathematics Sec 3 Trigo (chp 6, 7)

Sec 4 Sets (1.1 to 1.3)
Mathematics Chapter 1, number patterns, 

completing the square and 
Quadratic formula

Mathematics Pythagoras theorem and 
trigonometry; Algebraic 
expansion and 
factorisations; Number 
pattern

TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 2-6 Feb Term 1 Week 5 Pure Physics Chapter 9, 10 and 15 Science (Physics) Chapter 7, 8 and 13
TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 2-6 Feb Term 1 Week 5 Science (Chemistry) Chapter 6, 8, and 9 (45 min) Science (Biology) Chapter 6 to 8
TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 9 - 13Feb Term 1 Week 6 Social Studies SBCS - Inference/Utility/Comparsion Social Studies SBCS - 
Inference/Utility/Comparsion

Retail Operations Introduction to Retailing
Handling Retail Processes
Researchwork

TG1 Date

TG2 Date
 16-20 Feb Term 1 Week 7 Chinese New Year

5 February, Thursday 4 Feb, Wed
5 February, Thursday 6 Feb, Fri

10 February, Tuesday [4O31]
11 February, Wednesday [4O32]

11 February, Wed 

9 February, Monday 9 February, Monday

30 January, Friday 28 January, Wednesday
30 January, Friday 28 January, Wednesday

4 Feb, Wed4 Feb, Wed
6 Feb, Fri

Updated on 8 Jan 2026

Sec 4 Express / Sec 5 NA Sec 4 NA Sec 4 NT

14 January, Wednesday 14 January, Wednesday 14 January, Wednesday

23 Jan, Fri 23 Jan, Fri

14 January, Wednesday 14 January, Wednesday 14 January, Wednesday

23 Jan, Fri 23 Jan, Fri 23 Jan, Fri
23 Jan, Fri



Date Subjects Topics Subjects Topics Subjects Topics
 23-27 Feb Term 1 Week 8 Geography Elective (4E) Tectonics Topic 3 (3.1 to 3.4) and 

Tourism Topic 1 (1.1 and 1.2)
Geography Elective Tectonics 1.4 - 2.2 Computer Applications Spreadsheet, Document 

processing, Excel, Scratch 
and computer fundamentals

TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 23-27 Feb Term 1 Week 8 Geography Elective (5NA) Climate Topic 2 and 3
TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 23-27 Feb Term 1 Week 8 History Elective SBQ + Essay
Chapters 4, 5, 6

History Elective SBQ + Essay
Chapters 4, 5, 6

NT Science Chapter 10, 11 and 5 (45 
min)

TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 23-27 Feb Term 1 Week 8 Pure Biology Chapter 8, 9, 10 and 12 Principles of Accounts 
(Sec 4NA)

Chapters 10 and 11 Design & Technology Theory written test (Design) 
(30 min)

TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 23-27 Feb Term 1 Week 8 Principles of Accounts 
(Sec 5NA)

Chapters 11 and 14

TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 23-27 Feb Term 1 Week 8 Pure Literature Unseen Poetry Design & Technology Theory written test (Design) 
(30 min)

TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 23-27 Feb Term 1 Week 8 Pure History SBQ + Essay
Chapters 5, 6, 7

TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 23-27 Feb Term 1 Week 8 Pure Geography Tourism Topic 2 and 3
TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 23-27 Feb Term 1 Week 8 Design & Technology Theory written test (Design) (30 min)

TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 23-27 Feb Term 1 Week 8 Nutrition & Food Science Theory written test - All chapters Nutrition & Food Science Theory written test - All chapters

TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 23-27 Feb Term 1 Week 8 Exercise and Sports 
Science

Physical Activity: Individual Sports

TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 2-6 Mar Term 1 Week 9 Pure Chemistry Chapter 7, 12, 15 and 17 (45 min) Science (Chemistry) Chapter 8, 12 and 15 (45 min)
TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 2-6 Mar Term 1 Week 9 Science (Physics) 4E Chapter 8, 13 and 14
5N Chapter 2, 3, 5 and 10

TG1 Date
TG2 Date

 2-6 Mar Term 1 Week 9 Science (Biology) Chapter 7, 9 and 10
TG1 Date
TG2 Date
9-13 Mar Term 1 Week 10 Additional Mathematics Chapter 8, 10, 11.1 and 11.2 Additional Mathematics Chapter 11 to 12.4
TG1 Date
TG2 Date

Sec 4 Express / Sec 5 NA Sec 4 NA Sec 4 NT
Pg 2 of 2

26 Feb, Thu
25 Feb, Wed

26 Feb, Thu

26 Feb, Thu

5 Mar, Thu
6 Mar, Fri

4 Mar, Wed
2 Mar, Mon

11 Mar, Wed
10 Mar, Tues11 Mar, Wed

25 Feb, Wed
26 Feb, Thu

3 March, Tuesday 5 March, Thursday
5 March, Thursday

24 February, Tuesday 24 February, Tuesday

23 Feb, Mon 24 Feb, Tue
26 Feb, Thu

26 Feb, Thu

25 Feb, Wed

23 February, Monday 25 February, Wednesday 

24 Feb, Tue 24 Feb, Tue 26 Feb, Thu (4U11)
25 Feb, Wed 25 Feb, Wed 26 Feb, Thu (4U16)

23 February, Monday

25 Feb, Wed


